Division of Commercial Fisheries Sam Rabung, Director

Region I, Petersburg Area Office PO Box 667 Petersburg, AK 99833



Alaska Department of Fish and Game Doug Vincent-Lang, Commissioner

> PO Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 www.adfg.alaska.gov

Advisory Announcement For Immediate Release: August 7, 2023 CONTACT: Katie Taylor Petersburg Assistant Area Management Biologist kathryn.taylor@alaska.gov (907) 772-3801

SECTION 6-D SALMON DRIFT GILLNET FISHERY ANNOUNCEMENT

<u>Section 6-D</u>: will be open from 8:01 p.m., Wednesday, August 9, through 12:00 noon, Friday, August 11, 2023, with no restrictions.

Section 6-D is closed after the first Saturday in August and before the first Sunday in September except as provided in the Section 6-D Pink Salmon Management Plan (5 AAC 33.359). This regulation opens Section 6-D to the drift gillnet fishery when the purse seine fishery is opened in that area. The purse seine fishery will be open in Section 6-D from 5:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 8, to 8:00 p.m., Wednesday, August 9, 2023, therefore the drift gillnet fishery will open during the weekly open drift gillnet fishery immediately following the purse seine fishery closure.

All other times and areas announced in the drift gillnet fishery advisory announcement released Thursday, August 3, 2023, remain unchanged.

The Emergency Order corresponding to this announcement is EO 1S5823.

Advisory Announcement web site: <u>http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=cfnews.main</u>.

Office	Ketchikan	Petersburg	Wrangell	Sitka	Juneau	Haines	Yakutat
ADF&G	225-5195	772-3801		747-6688	465-4250	766-2830	784-3255
AWT	225-5111	772-3983	874-3215	747-3254	465-4000	766-2533	784-3220